Texas Forensic Association

Constitutional Amendment Form

The following must be provided before your proposal will be accepted by the Executive Committee.

Name: Nathaniel Council
School: Pampa High School
Region: 1
Email address: nathaniel.council@pampaisd.net
Rationale for Amendment: To align with proposed changes to the TSCA Bylaws and cement TFA
representation within the TSCA executive council as its largest constituency.
Section of the Constitution where Change occurs:
Constitution
X ByLaws
Code of Professional Standards
Standing Rules: Compeon Event Guide
Standing Rules: IQT Operations Manual
Standing Rules: State Tournament Operations Manual
Page number of change: 12
Select One of the Following: X Add Language ☐ Delete Language ☐ Amend Language
Implementation Time Frame: Upon passage of the TSCA bylaws amendment concerning adding a TFA representative as a nonvoting EC member. Should that measure fail this amendment
Proposed Change(s) Add the following to Section 4:
M. TSCA Nonvoting Member: The Executive Council shall elect one member of the Executive Council
to serve as their representative to the Texas Speech Communication Association. This member will be
elected by a plurality vote during the first TFA Executive Council meeting following the conclusion of the
TFA State Tournament each year.
Should the related TSCA Bylaws amendment fail, this amendment shall be removed from the TFA Bylaws